Presidio County, Texas

PROPOSED BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR 2025
10-1-2024 TO 9-30-2025

This budget will raise more total property taxes than last
year’s budget by $194,063 (4.96%), and of that amount,
$27,068.06 is tax revenue to be raised from new property
added to the tax roll this year.

_ FILED FORRECORD at J2/00F,

AUG 1 4 2024

-




08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 1

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0100 GENERAL FUND REVENUES

0100 CURRENT TAXES | 3, 906, 535. 00 3, 906, 535. 00 3,957,357.45 4,100, 598. 00
0110 DELI NQUENT TAXES | 250, 000. 00 250, 000. 00 235, 816. 49 250, 000. 00
0120 PENALTIES & | NTEREST | 90, 000. 00 90, 000. 00 122, 453. 11 100, 000. 00
0140 LI CENSES & PERM TS-M XED BEV TAX | 40, 000. 00 40, 000. 00 53, 585. 81 50, 000. 00
0144 | NDI GENT DEFENSE GRANT | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0145 STATE SUPPLEMENT- JUDGE | 25, 200. 00 25, 200. 00 20, 150. 00 25, 200. 00
0146 STATE SUPPLEMENT CO ATTY | 28, 000. 00 28, 000. 00 28, 000. 00 28, 000. 00
0147 STATE SUPPLEMENT- DI STRI CT JUDGE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0185 LAW ENFORCEMENT CONTRACT | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0190 HOSP DI ST TAX CONTRACT | 22,225.18 22,225.18 22,225.18 22,225.18
0191 MARFA TAX CONTRACT | 24, 166. 23 24, 166. 23 24, 166. 23 24, 166. 23
0192 MARFA | SD TAX CONTRACT | 40, 376. 25 40, 376. 25 30, 282. 21 40, 376. 25
0193 CITY OF PRESI DI O TAX CONTRACT | 23, 190. 58 23, 190. 58 24, 690. 58 23, 190. 58
0194 CITY OF PRESI DI O- ARREARAGES | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0195 PI SD TAX CONTRACT | 37,039.71 37,039. 71 37,039. 71 37,039. 71
0196 UWCD TAX CONTRACT | 0.00 0.00 0. 00 6, 500. 00
0200 FEES JUDGE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0210 FEES SHERI FF | 11, 000. 00 11, 000. 00 12, 093. 20 12, 000. 00
0211 FEES CONSTABLE | 300. 00 300. 00 870. 00 800. 00
0215 DI SPATCH CONTRACT | 36, 000. 00 36, 000. 00 28, 500. 00 36, 000. 00
0220 FEES ATTORNEY | 600. 00 600. 00 450. 31 600. 00
0230 FEES CO CLERK | 32, 000. 00 32, 000. 00 21,894. 61 32, 000. 00
0240 FEES DI ST CLERK | 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 3, 241. 89 5, 000. 00
0245 JUVEN LE PROBATI ON FEE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0246 JUVEN LE COURT COST | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0250 FEES TAX OFFI CE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0257 REI MBURSEMENTS | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0260 J P FINES | 250, 000. 00 250, 000. 00 231,540.31 250, 000. 00
0261 COLLECTI ON SERVI CE FEES | 20, 000. 00 20, 000. 00 0. 00 20, 000. 00
0265 COUNTY COURT FI NES | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0270 STATE COURT COST | 430, 000. 00 430, 000. 00 399, 498. 83 430, 000. 00
0271 CVIL FEES | 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 3,583.11 6, 000. 00
0272 LOCAL COURT COSTS | 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00 77, 886. 55 100, 000. 00
0274 APPELLATE FEE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0275 DI ST COURT FI NES | 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 4,770. 45 6, 000. 00
0280 FORFEI TURES | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0285 SURETY BOND PROCEEDS | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0299 M SC & OTHER | NCOVE | 55, 000. 00 57, 200. 00 54, 297. 07 57, 200. 00
0305 NET OF ENTERPRI SE FUNDS | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0310 HI STORI CAL COWM SSI ON | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0397 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE | 278,212. 66 322, 204. 66 0. 00
0400 TRANSFERS | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0702 OTHER RECLASSI FI CATI ONS | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

GENERAL FUND REVENUES 5,716, 845. 61 5,763, 037. 61 5, 394, 393. 10 5, 662, 895. 95
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FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE
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PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0101

and Title

COUNTY JUDGE EXPENDI TURES

0401
0402
0405
0406
0410
0411
0412
0425
0430
0434
0440
0450
0461
0462
0474
0650
0651

SALARY JUDGE

SALARY SECRETARY

OVERTI ME

LABOR

FI CA

MEDI CAL | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT

OFFI CE EXPENSES

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL

COVMUNI CATI ONS

FUEL

SERVI CE CONTRACTS/ LI CENSES
OTHER SERVI CES

REPAI RS & MAINT - EQUI PMENT
CAPI TAL

FURN & EQUI P < $500

COUNTY JUDGE EXPENDI TURES

mmmmMmMmmMmmimimTimMmMmTImMmTmimmMmimm

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

66, 009
41, 704.
440.

0

8, 240
17, 300.
9, 532.
2, 400
1, 655.
2, 400
2, 600
1, 244,
2,774
465,

32
00

00

YEAR - 2024

66, 009
41, 704.
440.

0

8, 240
8, 700
9, 532.
2,160
1, 655.
12, 486.
7,100
1, 244,
2,774
940.

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2024

58, 392.
36, 660.
3065.

0.

7, 295.
7,511.
8, 207.
480.

1, 535.
8, 436.
6, 310.
0.

2, 408.
940.

86
28

12

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

66, 009.
41, 704.
440.

8, 240.
18, 200.
9, 193.
2, 400.
1, 655.
2, 400.
3, 000.
1, 244.
2,774.
465.

32
00
00

07
00
03
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM
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PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0102 ELECTI ONS

0402 GENERAL LABOR

0405 OVERTI ME

0406 ELECTI ON VWORKERS

0410 FI CA/ MEDI CARE

0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE

0412 RETI REMENT

0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL

0445 NOTI CES

0450 FUEL

0451 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

0461 SERVI CE CONTRACTS/ LI CENSES
0462 OTHER SERVI CES

0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY

0651 FURNI TURE & EQUI PMENT < $500
0652 LEASE PURCHASE

ELECTI ONS

mmmmiMmimimiumimimiMmMmTimmimm

0.00

4, 295. 00
12, 880. 00
1,314.00
0.00
411. 42
1, 700. 00
1, 000. 00
200. 00
9, 000. 00
1, 000. 00
300. 00

32, 100. 42

0.

10, 295.
12, 880.
1, 314.
0.

411.

3, 167.
1, 000.
200.
13, 000.
1, 000.
3, 300.

46, 567.

0.00
9, 008. 62 10, 295. 00
12,192. 80 12, 880. 00
1,616. 29 1,772.89

998. 02
574.09 739. 02
2,369.01 1, 700. 00
0.00 1, 000. 00
0. 00 200. 00
2,954. 39 13, 000. 00
0.00 1, 300. 00
604. 01 3, 300. 00

0. 00

0. 00

0. 00

30, 317. 23 46, 186. 91
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0103 CO & DI ST CLERK EXPENDI TURES

0401 SALARY CLERK E 53,719.12 53,719.12 47,520. 76 53,719.12
0402 SALARY DEPUTI ES/ ASSI STANTS E 105, 244. 88 105, 244. 88 77,332.87 104, 104. 00
0405 OVERTI ME E 2, 000. 00 2,571.13 2,557. 85 2, 000. 00
0406 LABOR E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0410 FICA E 12,313.75 12,313.75 9, 605. 31 12, 226. 47
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 43, 250. 00 43, 250. 00 23, 140. 73 36, 400. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 14, 245. 32 14, 245. 32 10, 958. 89 13, 584. 97
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES E 9, 001. 00 9, 001. 00 5,316. 21 9, 001. 00
0430 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS E 500. 00 500. 00 150. 00 500. 00
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 5, 000. 00 2,961. 42 610. 05 5, 000. 00
0440 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 2, 338. 60 4, 000. 00
0450 FUEL E 700. 00 700. 00 136. 36 700. 00
0461 SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES E 17, 000. 00 17, 000. 00 5, 568. 53 17, 000. 00
0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 158. 24 3, 000. 00
0474 REPAIRS & NAI NT EQUI PMENT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0575 ELECTI ONS E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0650 CAPI TAL E 0.00 0.00 0.00 2, 500. 00
0651 FURNI TURE/ EQUI PMENT<$500 E 0.00 0.00 0.00

CO & DI ST CLERK EXPENDI TURES 269, 974. 07 268, 506. 62 185, 394. 40 263, 735. 56
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Account Nunmber

and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget
2024

YEAR -

YEAR -

2024

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0104

CO COW SSI ONERS EXPENDI TURES

0401
0410
0411
0412
0425
0430
0434
0440
0450
0477
0651

SALARY COWM SSI ONERS
FI CA

MEDI CAL | NSURANCE
RETI REMENT

OFFI CE EXPENSES

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS
EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL
COVMUNI CATI ONS

FUEL

REPAI RS & MAI NT VEHI CLES
FURN & EQUI P < $500

CO COW SSI ONERS EXPENDI TURES

mmmmmimimiummimm

97, 012.
7,421.
34, 600.
8, 585.

0
1,728.
9, 417.

0
2,000
1, 450
3, 037.

24

00

97, 012.
7,421.
34, 600.
8, 585.

0
1,728.
9, 417.

0
2,000
1, 450
3, 037.

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
85, 459. 04 97,012. 24
6, 537. 62 7,421. 44
30, 126. 24 36, 400. 00
7,354.58 8, 585. 58
0. 00
1, 728. 00 1, 728. 00
5, 344. 97 9, 417. 00
0.00
86. 70 2, 000. 00
0.00 1, 450. 00
0.00 3, 000. 00
136, 637. 15 167, 014. 26
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PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0105 COUNTY V A OFFI CER EXPENDI TURES

0401 SALARY V A OFFI CER
0410 FICA

0412 RETI REMENT

0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES
0430 DUES AND MEMBERSHI PS
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL
0440 COVMUNI CATI ONS

0450 FUEL

0451 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
0650 CAPI TAL

0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500

COUNTY V A OFFI CER EXPENDI TURES

mmmmMmimimiumimimm

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR -

2024

7.70

YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

26, 279.
2,010.
2, 233.

212.

1, 500.
167.

76
40
78
00

00
00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0106 REG STRAR

0425 COFFI CE EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500 E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM

Account Nunmber

and Title

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0107

NON DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDI TURES

0400
0406
0407
0409
0410
0411
0412
0413
0414
0430
0440
0445
0446
0451
0460
0461
0462
0495
0500
0501
0505
0510
0515
0516
0519
0520
0525
0530
0540
0545
0546
0550
0551
0555
0560
0561
0563
0565
0566
0581
0582
0583
0584
0585
0586
0587
0598
0599
0650
0655
0702
0965

TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS
FI NANCI AL OFF. TEMP. LABOR
HOLI DAY BONUS HOURS

M SCELLANEQUS LABOR

FI CA

MEDI CAL | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT

WORKERS COWVP

UNEMPLOYMENT COWP

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS
COVMUNI CATI ONS

NOTI CES

POSTAGE/ POSTAGE METER
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
PROFESSI ONAL  SERVI CES
SERVI CE CONTR/ LI CENSES
OTHER SERVI CES

UTI LI TIES

ANNUAL AUDI T

I NDI GENT DEFENSE

JURI ES

BI G BEND FAM LY CRI SI S CENTER
AUTOPSI ES

PAUPER BURI ALS

WATER DI STRI CT

MARFA EMS

PROBATI ON SERVI CE

APPRAI SAL DI ST

I NSURANCE

STATE COMPTROLLER

8TH APPELATE JUDI Cl AL FEE
PRESI DI O EMS

JEFF DAVI S CO EMs

MARFA FI RE DEPT

PRESI DI O FI RE DEPT

MARFA FOOD PANTRY

HI STORI CAL COWM SSI ON

CHI LD WELFARE BOARD

CHI LD ADVOCACY CENTER
MARFA LI BRARY

PRESI DI O LI BRARY

MARFA/ PRESI DI O CO. MUSEUM
EMPLOYEE ENRI CHVENT ACTI VI TI ES
COUNTY POOLED VEHI CLES
CODE ENFORCEMENT

LEG SLATI VE/ ADM N ACTI VI TI ES
GRANT NMATCH

M SCELLANEQUS

CAPI TAL

TELEPHONE SYSTEM BUI LDOUT
OTHER RECLASSI FI CATI ONS
EDAP LOAN

NON DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDI TURES

mmmmMmMMmMmMmMmmmMMmMmMmMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMIMMMMMMIMMMMM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

Or g Budget
YEAR - 2024

354, 436. 32
10, 000. 00
0.00

4, 800. 00
865. 00
112, 450. 00
849. 00

21, 001. 05
15, 000. 00
5, 576. 00
7, 500. 00
5, 000. 00
17, 000. 00
0.00

0.00

5, 800. 00
50, 000. 00
5, 800. 00
60, 000. 00
60, 010. 00
3, 000. 00
2, 000. 00
20, 000. 00
3, 600. 00
52, 140. 00
65, 000. 00
56, 828. 00
139, 020. 00
100, 000. 00
350, 000. 00
800. 00
120, 000. 00
5, 000. 00
22,500. 00
22,500. 00
2,025. 00
4, 000. 00
3, 100. 00
1, 000. 00
3, 500. 00
6, 000. 00
1, 500. 00
0.00

4, 000. 00
0.00

3, 000. 00
92, 000. 00
3, 200. 00
30, 000. 00

1, 851, 800. 37

Amrended Budget

YEAR - 2024

354, 436. 32
2,560. 10
0.00

2, 800. 00
865. 00
112, 450. 00
849. 00

21, 001. 05
15, 000. 00
5, 576. 00
3, 000. 00
5, 000. 00
17, 000. 00
0.00

28, 000. 00
12,239.90
59, 772. 21
5, 800. 00
60, 000. 00
60, 010. 00
3, 000. 00
2,000. 00
20, 000. 00
3, 600. 00
52, 140. 00
65, 000. 00
56, 828. 00
139, 020. 00
100, 000. 00
350, 000. 00
800. 00
120, 000. 00
5, 000. 00
22,500. 00
22,500. 00
2,025. 00
4, 000. 00
3, 100. 00
1, 000. 00
3, 500. 00
6, 000. 00
1, 500. 00
2, 200. 00
4, 000. 00
0.00

0.00

92, 000. 00
47,192. 00
2,000. 00

1,897, 264.58

Act ual
YEAR -

Exper
2024

0.00

0.00

0. 00

800. 00
61.20

82, 256. 60
69. 40

36, 866. 50
417. 49

4, 500. 00
859. 50
2,294.88
12, 234. 97
0. 00

16, 000. 00
12,611. 00
80, 937. 88
4, 696. 94
48, 950. 00
51, 000. 85
0.00

0. 00

23, 625. 00
0.00

39, 105. 00
33, 750. 00
56, 828. 00
116, 891. 70
95, 873. 50
341, 983. 92
173.75
60, 000. 00
0.00

16, 875. 00
16, 875. 00

0.00

3, 100. 00
0.00

2, 536. 56
4, 500. 00
0. 00
0.00
880. 00
0. 00

0. 00
135, 922. 00
294. 25

1,329, 645. 94

PAGE
PREPARER: 0019

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

10, 000. 00
130, 000. 00
2, 800. 00
865. 00
125, 700. 00
849. 00

43, 214. 00
15, 000. 00
5, 576. 00
7, 500. 00
5, 000. 00
17, 000. 00

48, 000. 00
14, 180. 00
80, 000. 00
5, 800. 00
75, 000. 00
60, 010. 00
3, 000. 00
2,000. 00
20, 000. 00
3, 600. 00

65, 000. 00
56, 828. 00
188, 700. 97
100, 000. 00
350, 000. 00
800. 00
120, 000. 00
5, 000. 00
22,500. 00
22,500. 00
2,025. 00
4, 000. 00
3, 100. 00
1, 000. 00
3, 500. 00
6, 000. 00
1, 500. 00
1, 800. 00
4, 000. 00

3, 000. 00
92, 000. 00
50, 000. 00

1,778, 347.97
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FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE
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PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber

and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget
2024

YEAR -

YEAR -

2024

Act ual
YEAR -

Exper
2024

Prop Budget

YEAR -

2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0108

COUNTY JP - PRESI DI O EXPENDI TURES

0401
0402
0406
0410
0411
0412
0425
0430
0434
0440
0450
0455
0461
0462
0474
0650
0651

SALARY JP

SALARY SECRETARY

LABOR

FI CA

MEDI CAL | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT

OFFI CE EXPENSES

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS
EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL
COVMUNI CATI ON

FUEL

UNI FORMB

SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES
OTHER SERVI CES

REPAI RS & NAI NT/ EQUI P
CAPI TAL

FURN & EQUI PMENT < $500

COUNTY JP - PRESI DI O EXPENDI TURES

mmmmMmMmmMmmimimimTImMmTmimimMmimm

40, 872.
44, 893.
2,082.
6,720
8, 650
7,774
2,000
260.

3, 138.
2,400
1, 000

64
84

40, 872.
44, 893.
2,082.
6,720
8, 650
7,774
2,000
298.
4,138.
2,400
1, 000

84

36, 156.
34, 927.
0

5, 337.

7,519.

6, 113.

1, 458.

298.

4, 053.

1,913

541.

46

40, 872.
48, 152.
2,082.

6, 969.

9, 100.

7,744

2, 000.

260.

3, 500.

2, 400.

1, 000.

64
00
43
70
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
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Account Nunmber

and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget
2024

YEAR -

YEAR -

2024

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0109

COUNTY JP - MARFA EXPENDI TURES

0401
0402
0405
0406
0410
0411
0412
0425
0430
0434
0440
0450
0461
0462
0650
0651

SALARY J P

SALARY SECRETARY
OVERTI ME

LABOR

FI CA

MEDI CAL | NSURANCE
RETI REMENT

OFFI CE EXPENSES
DUES & MEMBERSHI PS
EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL
COVMUNI CATI ONS

FUEL

SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES
OTHER SERVI CES

CAPI TAL

FURN & EQUI P < $500

COUNTY JP - MARFA EXPENDI TURES

mmmmMmimTimimiumimimimMmTmmmm

40, 872.
51, 832.
600

0
7,137.
17, 300
8, 257.
2,500
200.

4, 000
1, 400
500.
100.

64
56

00

40, 872.
51, 832.
600

0
7,137.
17, 300
8, 257.
2,500
200.

4, 000
1, 400
500.

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
36, 156. 46 40, 872. 64
49, 284. 95 64, 594. 40
0.00 600. 00
0.00
6, 536. 33 8,114.13
15, 038. 92 18, 200. 00
7, 355. 05 9, 015. 70
1, 631. 82 2,500. 00
145. 00 200. 00
2,276.74 3, 000. 00
779. 44 1, 400. 00
157.92 500. 00
0.00 200. 00
1,112.50 500. 00
1,719.43
457. 97 2, 000. 00
122, 652. 53 151, 696. 87
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Account Nunmber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0110 COUNTY ATTORNEY EXPENDI TURES

0401 SALARY ATTORNEY

0402 SALARY SECRETARY
0405 OVERTI ME

0406 TEMP. LABOR

0410 FICA

0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE
0412 RETI REMENT

0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES

0430 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL
0440 COVMUNI CATI ONS

0450 FUEL

0461 SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES
0462 OTHER SERVI CES

0580 LAW LI BRARY

0650 CAPI TAL

0651 FURN EQUI PMENT < $500

COUNTY ATTORNEY EXPENDI TURES

mmmmMmMmmMmmimimimMmTImMmTmimmMmimm

68, 590.
36, 710.

40
96

.00

68, 590.
36, 710.

60, 676. 30 68, 590. 40
32,476. 00 38, 480. 00

0. 00

0. 00
7,125. 86 8, 190. 90
14, 967. 90 18, 200. 00
8,017.17 9, 100. 98
154. 00 1,010.03
0. 00 125. 00
0.00 1, 486. 00
3,122.35 4, 000. 00
115.12 300. 00
0.00 150. 00
30. 38 800. 00

0. 00

0.00
238. 61 189. 97
126, 923. 69 150, 623. 28
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0111 DI STRI CT COURT EXPENDI TURES

0401 SALARY JUDGE E 4,964. 44 4,964. 44 4,391.62 4,964. 44
0402 SALARY SECRETARY E 23, 635. 76 23,635. 76 20, 908. 61 24, 049. 48
0407 SALARY COURT REPORTER E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0409 COURT RECORDER SUPPLEMENT E 1,500. 00 1,500. 00 418. 43 1, 500. 00
0410 FICA E 2,302. 68 2,302. 68 1,935.45 2,344.32
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 3, 244. 00 3, 392. 04 3, 392. 04 3, 392. 04
0412 RETI REMENT E 2,662.87 2,662. 87 2,177. 45 2,593. 68
0420 CAR ALLOMANCE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES E 956. 29 1,168. 86 1,168. 86 956. 29
0430 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS E 357. 30 415. 40 415. 40 337.30
0434 EDUCATI ON AND TRAVEL E 1,636.31 1,694.41 1, 144.86 1,636.31
0440 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 1,988. 20 1,988. 20 1,087.25 1,988. 20
0450 FUEL E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 17,833.19 17,833.19 2,007. 89 17,833.19
0463 VI SI TI NG JUDGES E 2,090. 90 2,090. 90 1, 033.87 2,090. 90
0464 COURT REPORTER/ VI SI TI NG E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00
0495 UTILITIES E 385. 00 385. 00 385. 00 385. 00
0540 LI ABILITY | NSURANCE E 339. 90 339. 90 300. 00 339. 90
0547 JUDI CI AL ADM N DI STR ASSESS E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0580 LAW LI BRARY E 1, 326. 64 1, 326.64 313.41 1, 326. 64
0599 M SCELLANEQUS E 4,134.25 3, 657. 44 0.00 4,134.25
0650 CAPI TAL E 3, 005. 22 3, 005. 22 0. 00 3, 005. 22
0651 FURN EQUI PMENT < $500 E 1,334.60 1,334.60 0. 00 1,334.60

DI STRI CT COURT EXPENDI TURES 75, 197. 55 75, 197. 55 41, 080. 14 75,711.76
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0113 DI STRI CT ATTORNEY EXPENDI TURES

0462 OTHER SERVI CES

DI STRI CT ATTORNEY EXPENDI TURES

YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024
50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00
50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00

50, 000. 00

50, 000. 00

50, 000. 00

50, 000. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0115 COUNTY TREASURER EXPENDI TURES

0401 SALARY TREASURER E 52, 687. 60 52, 687. 60 46, 608. 35 52, 687. 60
0402 DEPUTY E 41, 231. 42 41, 231. 42 36, 468. 80 45, 760. 00
0406 LABOR E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0410 FICA E 7,184.81 7,184.81 6, 332. 16 7,531. 24
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 17, 300. 00 17, 300. 00 15, 039. 20 18, 200. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 8, 311. 84 8, 311. 84 7,150. 17 9, 008. 20
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES E 2, 500. 00 2,478.01 1, 236. 45 2, 500. 00
0430 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS E 215.00 215.00 215.00 215.00
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 4, 500. 00 4,991. 08 4, 446. 66 6, 000. 00
0440 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 1, 300. 00 1, 300. 00 779. 86 1, 300. 00
0450 FUEL E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0461 SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES E 4, 480. 00 4, 480. 00 3, 855. 00 5, 500. 00
0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 2,828.75 1,861.69 1,235.00 6, 828. 75
0650 CAPI TAL E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0651 FURN EQUI PMENT < $500 E 500. 00 997. 97 957. 96 500. 00

COUNTY TREASURER EXPENDI TURES 143, 039. 42 143, 039. 42 124, 324.61 156, 030. 79
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0117 COUNTY TAX OFFI CE EXPENDI TURES

0401 SALARY TAX ASSESSOR E 53, 615. 28 53, 615. 28 47, 428. 99 53, 615. 28
0403 SALARY DEPUTI ES E 138, 461. 44 138, 461. 44 121,761.73 149, 136. 00
0405 OVERTI ME E 2, 000. 00 2,234. 46 2,234. 46 2, 000. 00
0406 LABOR E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0410 FICA E 14, 846. 87 14, 846. 87 13, 044.12 15, 525. 80
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 43, 250. 00 43, 250. 00 37,598. 16 45, 500. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 17,175.79 17,175.79 14, 755. 67 17, 403. 90
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES E 9, 000. 00 8, 765. 54 2,063. 41 9, 000. 00
0430 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS E 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 2, 600. 00 2, 600. 00 2,020. 50 2, 600. 00
0440 COVMUNI CATI ON E 5, 600. 00 5, 600. 00 4,980. 77 5, 600. 00
0450 FUEL E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 470. 87 1, 000. 00
0461 SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES E 11, 600. 00 11, 600. 00 8, 828. 80 11, 600. 00
0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 1, 885.00 1, 885.00 1,933.28 1, 885.00
0474 REPAIRS & NAI NT EQUI PMENT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0477 REPAIRS & MAINT VEH CLES E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0650 CAPI TAL E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 0.00 3, 000. 00
0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500 E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
0652 EQUI PMENT LEASE E 2, 800. 00 2, 800. 00 2,769. 39 2, 800. 00

COUNTY TAX OFFI CE EXPENDI TURES 308, 334. 38 308, 334. 38 259, 890. 15 322, 165. 98
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0118

COUNTY AUDI TOR EXPENDI TURES

0401
0402
0405
0406
0410
0411
0412
0425
0430
0434
0440
0460
0461
0462
0474
0650
0651
0652

SALARY AUDI TOR

ASS| STANT AUDI TOR
OVERTI ME

Labor

FI CA

MEDI CAL | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT

OFFI CE EXPENSES

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS
EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL
COMMUNI CATI ONS

PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES
OTHER SERVI CES

REPAI RS & MAI NT EQUI PMENT
CAPI TAL OUTLAY

FURN & EQUI P < $500

EQUI PVENT LEASE

COUNTY AUDI TOR EXPENDI TURES

mmmMmMmMimimmmimimImMmMmTIMmMmMmTMmimimimm

52, 845.
40, 441.
0
23,418.
8, 927.
17, 300
10, 328.
1,000
275.
2,650
1,300
0
3,900
300
250.

31, 961.
40, 441.
10, 000
32, 302.
8, 927.

17, 300
10, 328.
1,250

275.

4, 650

1,300

1, 000

3, 900

300.

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
12, 195. 00 53, 769. 56
37, 456. 92 40, 441. 02
9, 853. 18
18, 791. 32 23,418. 49
5, 890. 85 8,998. 63
10, 199. 32 18, 200. 00
6, 733. 37 9, 998. 50
1,127.01 1, 300. 00
0. 00 275. 00
4, 469. 01 4,700. 00
779. 44 1, 300. 00
528. 74
3,855. 00 3,900. 00
0.00 300. 00
0.00 250. 00
0. 00
359. 99 500. 00
800. 00 800. 00
113, 039. 15 168, 151. 20



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 17

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0119 COUNTY COURTHOUSE EXPENDI TURES

0401 HEAD OF DEPARTMENT E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0402 SALARY FACI LI TIES E 64, 367. 48 64, 367. 48 27,503. 42 63, 440. 00
0405 OVERTI ME E 500. 00 500. 00 52.32 500. 00
0406 LABOR E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0410 FICA E 4,962. 37 4,962. 37 2,107. 96 4,891. 41
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 17, 300. 00 17, 300. 00 6, 154. 10 18, 200. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 5,740.78 5,740.78 2,376.91 5,434. 90
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES E 0.00 572.11 572.11

0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0440 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0450 FUEL E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 340. 03 3, 000. 00
0451 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 1,242.54 5, 000. 00
0452 MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 0.00 2, 000. 00
0461 SERVI CECONTRACTS/ LI CENSES E 18, 000. 00 18, 000. 00 877.15 18, 000. 00
0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0470 REPAIRS & MAINT BUI LDI NGS/ GROUNDS E 62, 800. 00 54, 455. 68 7,415. 27 62, 800. 00
0474 REPAIRS & NAI NT EQUI PMENT E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 0.00 2, 000. 00
0477 REPAIRS & MAINT VEH CLES E 2, 000. 00 850. 00 598. 02 2,000. 00
0495 UTILITIES E 27, 000. 00 27, 000. 00 26, 377. 99 28, 000. 00
0650 CAPI TAL E 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 1,390. 24 6, 000. 00
0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500 E 1, 450. 00 1, 450. 00 0.00 1, 450. 00

COUNTY COURTHOUSE EXPENDI TURES 222,120. 63 213,198.42 77,008. 06 222,716.31
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0121 COUNTY ANNEX EXPENDI TURES

0402 SALARY CUSTODI AN E 37,013. 03 37,013. 03 31,997.18 39, 156. 00
0405 OVERTI ME E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0406 LABOR E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0410 FICA E 2,831.50 2,831.50 2,447. 66 2,995. 44
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 8, 650. 00 8, 650. 00 7,519. 16 9, 100. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 3, 275. 66 3, 275. 66 2,753. 37 3, 328. 26
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES E 300. 00 300. 00 0. 00 300. 00
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0440 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 0. 00 1, 800. 00
0450 FUEL E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 447. 35 1, 000. 00
0451 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES E 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 1,704.00 4, 000. 00
0452 MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 871.74 1, 500. 00
0461 SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES E 2,393. 00 2,393. 00 1,818.00 2,393. 00
0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
0470 REPAIRS & MAINT BUI LDI NGS/ GROUNDS E 3, 650. 00 3, 650. 00 798. 90 3, 650. 00
0474 REPAIRS & MAINT EQUI P E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
0477 REPAIRS & MAINT VEH CLES E 1, 650. 00 1, 650. 00 499. 50 1, 000. 00
0480 EQUI PMENT LEASE E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0495 UTILITIES E 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 13, 735. 30 15, 000. 00
0650 CAPI TAL E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500 E 320. 00 320. 00 0.00 320. 00

COUNTY ANNEX EXPENDI TURES 84, 883. 19 84, 883. 19 64, 592. 16 87,042.70
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0123 COUNTY SHERI FF EXPENDI TURES

0401 SALARY SHERI FF E 54,746. 64 54, 746. 64 48, 444.72 54, 746. 64
0403 SALARY DEPUTI ES E 304, 202. 13 304, 202. 13 266, 484. 42 321, 156.78
0404 ASSI STANT E 39, 270. 40 39, 270. 40 34, 890. 24 45, 760. 00
0405 OVERTI ME E 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 8, 533. 55 15, 000. 00
0407 COWP TI ME/ VACATI ON PAYQUT E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0409 RESERVES E 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 14, 367. 24 22,500. 00
0410 FICA E 32,758. 77 32,758. 77 28, 321. 82 35, 126. 10
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 86, 500. 00 86, 500. 00 50, 860. 82 91, 000. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 37,897. 40 37,897. 40 31, 893. 39 39, 028. 90
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00
0430 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS E 1, 305.00 1, 305. 00 350. 00 1, 305.00
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 5, 500. 00 5, 000. 00 433. 59 5, 500. 00
0440 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 19, 000. 00 19, 000. 00 14, 769. 92 23,679. 88
0450 FUEL E 36, 401. 00 36, 501. 00 31, 825. 51 36, 401. 00
0451 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES E 1, 800. 00 2,529. 80 2,529. 80 1, 800. 00
0455 UNI FORMS E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 1,137.42 1, 500. 00
0461 SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES E 19, 057. 48 22, 357. 48 20, 214. 81 19, 057. 48
0470 REPAIRS & MAINT BUI LDI NGS/ GROUNDS E 2,900. 00 2, 855. 00 240. 00 2,900. 00
0474 REPAIRS & NAI NT EQUI PMENT E 2, 500. 00 3, 197. 00 3, 197. 00 2, 500. 00
0476 VEH CLE REPAIR-INS CLAIM E 1, 880. 92 4,890.79 3, 009. 87 1, 880. 92
0477 REPAIRS & MNAI NT-VEH CLES E 20, 900. 00 20, 383. 00 8, 266. 74 20, 900. 00
0650 CAPI TAL E 7,945. 00 7,764.90 5, 659. 40 17,945. 00
0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500 E 1, 655. 00 970. 30 923.78 1,704.99

COUNTY SHERI FF EXPENDI TURES 709, 719.74 715, 629.61 578, 354. 04 763, 392. 69
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0124 DI SPATCH EXPENDI TURES

0402 SALARY- DI SPATCHERS E 189, 134. 74 189, 134. 74 132, 501. 24 190, 987. 88
0405 OVERTI ME E 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 49, 162. 30 50, 000. 00
0410 FICA E 18, 293.81 18, 293.81 13, 897. 25 18, 435. 60
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 43, 250. 00 43, 250. 00 22,571. 26 45, 500. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 21, 163. 43 21, 163. 43 15, 614. 88 20, 483. 97
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSE E 3, 000. 00 2,700. 00 1,381.50 3, 000. 00
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 0. 00 3, 000. 00
0455 UNI FORMS E 1, 459. 00 1, 459. 00 635. 69 1, 459. 00
0461 SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 2,209. 00 2, 209. 00 1,929.00 2, 209. 00
0474 REPAIRS & MAI NT/ EQUI PMENT E 4,616. 00 4,616. 00 1,302.00 4,616. 00
0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500 E 1,500. 00 1,500. 00 468. 55 1, 500. 00

DI SPATCH EXPENDI TURES 337, 625. 98 337, 325. 98 239, 463. 67 341, 191. 45
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0125 CO CONSTABLE PCT #1 EXPENDI TURES

0401 SALARY E 37,602. 50 37,602. 50 33, 263. 75 37, 628. 40
0410 FICA E 2,876. 60 2,876. 60 2,544.72 2,878.58
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 8, 650. 00 8, 650. 00 6, 283. 30 9, 100. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 3, 327. 83 3, 327. 83 2,862. 81 3, 198. 42
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES E 300. 00 300. 00 0.00 300. 00
0430 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS E 70. 00 70. 00 0. 00

0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 70. 00 1, 000. 00
0440 COVMUNI CATI ON E 550. 00 550. 00 452. 14 406. 92
0450 FUEL E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0455 UNI FORMS E 500. 00 500. 00 0.00 500. 00
0477 REPAIRS & MAINT VEH CLES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 1, 000. 00
0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0. 00 1, 200. 00
0651 FURN & EQUI P <$500 E 500. 00 500. 00 0.00 500. 00

CO CONSTABLE PCT #1 EXPENDI TURES 56, 376. 93 56, 376. 93 45, 476. 72 57,712. 32
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0126 CO CONSTABLE PCT #2 EXPENDI TURES

0401 SALARY E 37,602. 50 37,602. 50 33, 263. 75 37, 628. 40
0410 FICA E 2,876. 60 2,876. 60 2,544.72 2,878.58
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 8, 650. 00 8, 650. 00 6, 284. 18 9, 100. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 3, 327. 83 3, 327. 83 2,862. 81 3, 198. 42
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0430 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
0440 COVMUNI CATI ON E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0450 FUEL E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0455 UNI FORMS E 300. 00 300. 00 0.00 300. 00
0477 REPAIRS & MAINT VEH CLES E 1,500. 00 1,500. 00 748. 99 1, 500. 00
0599 M SC. E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0651 FURN EQUI P < $500 E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

CO CONSTABLE PCT #2 EXPENDI TURES 55, 256. 93 55, 256. 93 45, 704. 45 55, 605. 40
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0127 COUNTY AGENT EXPENDI TURES

0401 SALARY CO AGENT E 17, 980. 36 17, 980. 36 2,074.68 17, 980. 36
0410 FICA E 2,137.45 2,137. 45 246. 63 2,137. 45
0418 CAR ALLOMNCE E 9, 599. 98 9, 599. 98 1,107.69 9, 599. 98
0419 CELLPHONE ALLOWMANCE E 360. 10 360. 10 41. 55 360. 10
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES E 1,210.50 1,210.50 0.00 1,210.50
0430 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS E 250. 00 250. 00 0.00 250. 00
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 4, 450. 00 4, 450. 00 0. 00 4, 450. 00
0440 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 492.51 1, 200. 00
0650 CAPI TAL E 642. 50 642. 50 0. 00 642. 50
0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500 E 500. 00 500. 00 0.00 500. 00

COUNTY AGENT EXPENDI TURES 38, 330. 89 38, 330. 89 3, 963. 06 38, 330. 89
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0128 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT EXPENDI TURES

0402 SALARY CORDI NATOR E 24,200. 82 24, 200. 82 21, 408. 40 24,624. 08
0406 LABOR E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0410 FICA E 1,851.37 1,851.37 1,637.83 1,883.75
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 8, 650. 00 8, 650. 00 7,448. 30 9, 100. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 2,141.78 2,141.78 1,842.58 2,093. 05
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES E 200. 00 200. 00 0.00 200. 00
0440 COVMUNI CATI ON E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0450 FUEL E 500. 00 500. 00 0.00 500. 00
0451 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES E 600. 00 628. 75 628. 75 600. 00
0461 SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES E 13, 500. 00 13, 500. 00 10, 875. 00 15, 900. 00
0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 13, 200. 00 13, 200. 00 12,575.00 13, 800. 00
0474 REPAIRS & MAI NT/ EQUI PMENT E 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 0. 00 1, 200. 00
0475 REPAIRS & MAI NT/ EQUI PMENT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0477 REPAIRS & MAINT VEH CLES E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00
0650 CAPI TAL E 6, 000. 00 5,971. 25 3, 025. 00
0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500 E 0.00 0.00 0.00

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT EXPENDI TURES 73, 043. 97 73, 043. 97 59, 440. 86 69, 900. 88
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0129 DEPT OF PUBLI C SAFETY EXPENDI TURES

0425 COFFI CE EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0440 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 400. 00 400. 00 420.74 400. 00
0451 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

DEPT OF PUBLI C SAFETY EXPENDI TURES 400. 00 400. 00 420.74 400. 00
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Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND

I ncome Total s 5,716, 845. 61 5,763, 037. 61 5, 394, 393. 10 5, 662, 895. 95
Expense Total s 5,238, 925.78 5,299, 577. 65 3, 898, 004. 34 5, 284, 625. 45
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0020 ROAD & BRI DGE FUND

0100 ROAD & BRI DGE FUND REVENUES

0150 AUTO REG STRATI ON | 350, 000. 00 350, 000. 00 323,631.43 350, 000. 00
0155 GROSS VEI GHT FEES | 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 11, 082.15 11, 000. 00
0180 STATE LATERAL | 27,000. 00 27,000. 00 28, 369. 81 29, 000. 00
0200 SALE OF SURPLUS EQUI PTMENT | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0400 TRANSFERS | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0700 RECLASSI FI ED TO BAL SHEET | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0898 FORCE ACCT | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00 0.00

ROAD & BRI DGE FUND REVENUES 387, 000. 00 387, 000. 00 363, 083. 39 390, 000. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0020 ROAD & BRI DGE FUND

0120 ROAD & BRI DGE FUND EXPENDI TURES

0401 HEAD OF DEPARTMENT E 61, 167. 66 61, 167. 66 54, 110. 03 63, 238. 28
0402 DEPUTI ES/ ASSI STANTS E 239, 381. 10 239, 381. 10 210,774.23 265, 886. 40
0405 OVERTI ME E 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 84.00 2, 000. 00
0406 LABOR E 22, 800. 00 45, 200. 00 37,632. 00 22, 800. 00
0410 FICA E 24,889. 18 24,889. 18 23,087. 05 26, 998. 74
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 69, 200. 00 69, 200. 00 51, 892.91 72, 800. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 28, 616. 37 28, 616. 37 22,799. 99 29, 998. 60
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 914.52 2, 000. 00
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 111.00 2, 000. 00
0440 COVMUNI CATI ON E 1,700.00 1,700. 00 1,324.98 1,700.00
0450 FUEL E 40, 000. 00 40, 000. 00 39, 392. 51 40, 000. 00
0451 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES E 20, 000. 00 32, 000. 00 23,499. 91 32, 000. 00
0455 UNI FORMS E 6, 700. 00 6, 700. 00 4,910. 81 6, 700. 00
0461 SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 13, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 514.01 13, 000. 00
0470 REPAIRS & MAINT - BLDG GROUNDS E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 0. 00 10, 000. 00
0474 REPAIRS & NAI NT EQUI PMENT E 40, 000. 00 35, 000. 00 19, 116. 45 35, 000. 00
0477 REPAIRS & MAI NTENANCE- VEHI CLES E 18, 000. 00 18, 000. 00 6, 321. 76 18, 000. 00
0495 UTILITIES E 2, 600. 00 2, 600. 00 2,096.11 2, 600. 00
0598 CTIF GRANT MATCH E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0599 M SC. E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0650 CAPI TAL E 45, 000. 00 22,600. 00 7,896. 90

0651 FURNI TURE & EQUI PMENT < $500 E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 100. 00 2, 000. 00
0652 EQUI P LEASE/ NOTE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

ROAD & BRI DGE FUND EXPENDI TURES 651, 054. 31 651, 054. 31 506, 579. 17 648, 722. 02



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 29

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0020 ROAD & BRI DGE FUND

ROAD & BRI DGE FUND
I ncome Total s 387, 000. 00 387, 000. 00 363, 083. 39 390, 000. 00
Expense Total s 651, 054. 31 651, 054. 31 506, 579. 17 648, 722. 02
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 30
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

REPORTI NG FUND: 0025 VI ZCAI NO PARK NORTH FUND

0100 VI ZCAI NO PARK NO. FUND REVENUE

0100 GOLF COURSE CONTRACT
0200 PROGRAM REVENUE

0300 M sC.

0400 TRANSFER

VI ZCAI NO PARK NO. FUND REVENUE

50, 000. 00
0.00
0.00
0.00

50, 000. 00

50, 000. 00
0.00
0.00
0.00

50, 000. 00

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
59, 619. 06 50, 000. 00
0.00
346. 89
0.00
59, 965. 95 50, 000. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0025 VI ZCAI NO PARK NORTH FUND

0150 VI ZCAI NO PARK NO. FUND EXPENDI TUR

0402 DEPUTI ES/ ASSI STANTS E 30, 542. 93 30, 542. 93 26, 864. 40 37, 440. 00
0405 OVERTI ME E 100. 00 100. 00 0.00 100. 00
0406 LABOR E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0410 FICA E 2,344.19 2,344.19 2, 055. 09 2,864.16
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 8, 650. 00 8, 650. 00 7,516. 96 9, 100. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 2,711.90 2,711.90 2,312.16 3, 190. 90
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0450 FUEL E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 2,130.71 2, 000. 00
0451 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES E 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
0470 REPAIRS & MAINT BUI LDI NGS/ GROUNDS E 7, 750. 00 7, 750. 00 239. 92 7, 750. 00
0474 REPAIRS & NAI NT EQUI PMENT E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 252.00 2, 000. 00
0477 REPAIRS & MAINT VEH CLES E 1, 550. 00 2,700. 00 0. 00 1, 150. 00
0495 UTILITIES E 14, 000. 00 14, 000. 00 8,244.10 14, 000. 00
0650 CAPI TAL E 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 800. 00 1, 200. 00
0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500 E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

VI ZCAI NO PARK NO. FUND EXPENDI TUR 73, 349. 02 74,499. 02 50, 415. 34 81, 295. 06



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 32

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0025 VI ZCAI NO PARK NORTH FUND

0250 GOLF COURSE

0401 SALARY- DEPT HEAD E 38, 287. 10 38, 287. 10 33, 869. 34 45, 760. 00
0402 SALARI ES/ ASSI STANTS E 35, 354. 18 35, 354. 18 31, 280. 00 42, 265. 60
0405 OVERTI ME E 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
0406 LABOR E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0410 FICA E 5,671.81 5,671.81 4,983. 87 6,772.21
0411 HEALTH | NSURANCE E 17, 300. 00 17, 300. 00 15, 039. 20 18, 200. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 6, 561. 51 6, 561. 51 5, 607. 08 7,524.68
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES E 500. 00 500. 00 98. 00 500. 00
0430 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 700. 00 700. 00 108. 66 700. 00
0440 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 1,591.19 2, 000. 00
0450 FUEL E 7,000. 00 7,000. 00 1,221.00 7,000. 00
0451 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES E 2, 665. 00 2, 665. 00 0.00 2, 665. 00
0461 SERVI CE CONT/ LI CENSES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0470 REP/ MAI NT- BLDG GROUNDS E 8, 400. 00 8, 400. 00 3,031.92 8, 400. 00
0474 REP/ MAINT - EQUI PMENT E 11, 000. 00 11, 000. 00 1,867. 66 11, 000. 00
0495 UTILITIES E 23, 000. 00 23, 000. 00 16, 940. 87 23, 000. 00
0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 401. 88- 25, 000. 00
0651 FURN EQUI PMENT < $500 E 500. 00 500. 00 149. 99 500. 00

GOLF COURSE 174, 439. 60 174, 439. 60 115, 386. 90 201, 787. 49
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0025 VI ZCAI NO PARK NORTH FUND
VI ZCAI NO PARK NORTH FUND
I ncome Total s 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 59, 965. 95 50, 000. 00
Expense Total s 247,788. 62 248, 938. 62 165, 802. 24 283, 082. 55
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FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 34
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber T
and Title C

O g Budget Anended Budget

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0026 REDFORD COVM SOUTH PARK FUND

0100 REDFORD COMM SO PARK FUND REVENU

0300 M sC. |
0400 TRANSFER |

PARK FUND REVENU

YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024
0. 00
0.00
0.00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0026 REDFORD COVM SOUTH PARK FUND

0156 REDFORD COMM SO PARK FUND EXPEND

0406 LABOR E 2,600. 00 2, 600. 00 0. 00 2, 600. 00
0410 FI CA/ MEDI CARE E 198. 90 198. 90 0.00 198. 90
0412 RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0451 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0.00 1, 000. 00
0461 SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0470 REPAIRS & MAINT BUI LDI NG GROUNDS E 9, 528. 00 9, 528. 00 995. 00 9, 528. 00
0495 UTILITIES E 2,600. 00 2, 600. 00 1,822.47 2,600. 00
0650 CAPI TAL E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500 E 450. 00 450. 00 0. 00 450. 00

REDFORD COMM SO. PARK FUND EXPEND 16, 376. 90 16, 376. 90 2,817. 47 16, 376. 90
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0026 REDFORD COVM SOUTH PARK FUND

0256 SOUTH PARK FUND EXPENDI TURES

0406 LABOR E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0435 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

0470 REPAIRS & MAINT BUI LDI NGS/ GROUNDS E 9, 700. 00 9, 700. 00 0.00 9, 700. 00

SOUTH PARK FUND EXPENDI TURES 9, 700. 00 9, 700. 00 0. 00 9, 700. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0026 REDFORD COVM SOUTH PARK FUND
REDFORD COMM SOUTH PARK FUND
I ncome Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 0.00
Expense Total s 26, 076. 90 26, 076. 90 2,817. 47 26, 076. 90
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FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 38
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber

and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0029 ARCHI VES FUND

0100

ARCHI VES FUND REVENUES

0205
0290
0300
0397
0400

FEES CLERK

| NTEREST

M SC

BUDGETED FUND BALANCE
TRANSFER

ARCHI VES FUND REVENUES

10, 000. 00
0.00
0.00
20, 500. 00

10, 000.
0.
0.
20, 500.

00

00

10, 000. 00

10, 000. 00

20, 000. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0029 ARCHI VES FUND

0129 ARCHI VES FUND EXPENDI TURES

0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 30, 500. 00 63, 500. 00 0. 00 20, 000. 00
0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

ARCHI VES FUND EXPENDI TURES 30, 500. 00 63, 500. 00 0. 00 20, 000. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0029 ARCHI VES FUND

ARCHI VES FUND

I ncome Total s 30, 500. 00 30, 500. 00 16, 553. 00 20, 000. 00
Expense Total s 30, 500. 00 63, 500. 00 0.00 20, 000. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0031 SEI ZURES FUND

0100 SEI ZURES FUND REVENUES

0285 SEI ZURES | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0290 | NTEREST | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0300 M sC. | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0397 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE | 39, 111. 50 39, 111. 50 0.00 37, 493. 09
0400 TRANSFERS | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0700 RECLASSI FI ED TO BAL SHEET | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

SEI ZURES FUND REVENUES 39, 111. 50 39, 111. 50 0. 00 37, 493. 09
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PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber

and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

REPORTI NG FUND: 0031 SEI ZURES FUND

0131

SElI ZURES FUND EXPENDI TURES

0403
0410
0412
0425
0434
0450
0451
0455
0474
0477
0495
0650
0651

SALARI ES- DEPUTI ES

FI CA/ MEDI CARE

RETI REMENT

OFFI CE EXPENSES
EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL

FUEL

OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

UNI FORMS

REPAI RS & MAI NT EQUI PMENT
REPAI RS & MAINT - VEH CLES
UTI LI TIES

CAPI TAL

FURN EQUI PMENT < $500

SEI ZURES FUND EXPENDI TURES

mmmmMmimimmimimimMmimm

3, 000
6, 644
8, 641.
5,294

500
7,304
7,092.

500
133.

39, 111.

3, 000
6, 644
8, 641.
5,294

500
3, 304
7,092.

4,500
133.

39, 111.

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
1, 869. 64
143.03
165. 46
407.72 2,895. 57
0. 00 6, 644. 10
0.00 8, 641. 89
1,511.98 3, 780. 83
0.00 500. 00
0. 00 3,304.71
0.00 7,092. 00
0.00
1, 000. 00 4, 500. 00
0.00 133.99
5,097. 83 37,493.09
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0031 SEI ZURES FUND

SElI ZURES FUND

I ncome Total s 39, 111. 50 39, 111. 50 0. 00 37, 493. 09
Expense Total s 39, 111. 50 39, 111. 50 5,097. 83 37,493. 09
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PAGE 44
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber T
and Title C

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0033 TECHNOLOGY JP 1 FUND

0100 TECHNOLOGY JP1 FUND REVENUES

0205 FEES

0216 FEES J P 01

0290 | NTEREST

0300 M SC

0397 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE

TECHNOLOGY JP1 FUND REVENUES

00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024
0. 00

8, 057. 46

0. 00

0.00

0. 00

8, 057. 46

4, 000. 00

9, 500. 00

13, 500. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0033 TECHNOLOGY JP 1 FUND

0133 TECHNOLOGY JP1 FUND EXPENDI TURES

0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0440 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 575. 00 575. 00 402. 14 575. 00
0461 SERVI CES CONTRACT/ LI CENSES E 2,710.00 2,710.00 2,710.00 2,710.00
0474 REPAIRS & NAI NT EQUI PMENT E 550. 00 550. 00 0.00 550. 00
0599 M SC. E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0650 CAPI TAL E 9, 665. 00 7,725.27 0.00 7,725.27
0651 FURN EQUI PMENT < $500 E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0652 EQUI PMENT LEASE E 0.00 1,939.73 0.00 1,939.73

TECHNOLOGY JP1 FUND EXPENDI TURES 13, 500. 00 13, 500. 00 3,112. 14 13, 500. 00
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PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 46
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

T O g Budget Anended Budget
Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0033

TECHNOLOGY JP 1
I ncone Totals

Expense Total s

TECHNOLOGY JP 1 FUND

FUND
13, 500. 00 13, 500. 00
13, 500. 00 13, 500. 00

8, 057. 46
3,112. 14

13, 500. 00
13, 500. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0035 RECORDS MANAGENMENT FUND

0100 RECORDS MGMT FUND REVENUES

0205 FEES | 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 9, 895. 98 10, 000. 00
0230 CO CLERK FEES | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0240 DI STRI CT CLERK FEES | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0290 | NTEREST | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0300 M sSC | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0397 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE | 10, 400. 00 10, 400. 00 9, 695. 83 10, 000. 00

RECORDS MGMI' FUND REVENUES 20, 400. 00 20, 400. 00 19,591.81 20, 000. 00
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PAGE 48

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0035 RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
0165 RECORDS MGMI FUND EXPENDI TURES
0425 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 20, 400. 00 45, 495. 83 16, 995. 83 20, 000. 00
0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

RECORDS MGMI' FUND EXPENDI TURES 20, 400. 00 45, 495. 83 16, 995. 83 20, 000. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0035 RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
I ncome Total s 20, 400. 00 20, 400. 00 19, 591. 81 20, 000. 00
Expense Total s 20, 400. 00 45, 495. 83 16, 995. 83 20, 000. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 50
PREPARER: 0019

Acco

unt Nunber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0036 COURT RECORDS NMANAGEMENT

0100

COURT RECORDS MGMI REVENUES

0205
0290
0300
0397
0400

CLERK FEES

| NTEREST

M SC.

BUDGETED FUND BALANCE
TRANSFER

COURT RECORDS MGMI REVENUES

1, 000. 00

1, 000. 00

8, 800. 00

9, 800. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0036 COURT RECORDS NMANAGEMENT

0136 COURT RECORD MGMTI EXPENDI TURES

0650 CAPI TAL E 9, 800. 00 9, 800. 00 0. 00 9, 800. 00

COURT RECORD MGMT EXPENDI TURES 9, 800. 00 9, 800. 00 0. 00 9, 800. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0036 COURT RECORDS MANAGEMENT

COURT RECORDS MANAGEMENT
I ncome Total s 9, 800. 00 9, 800. 00 0. 00 9, 800. 00
Expense Total s 9, 800. 00 9, 800. 00 0.00 9, 800. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0037 COURTHOUSE SEC FUND

0100 COURTHOUSE SEC FUND REVENUES

0205 FEES | 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 10, 246. 95 8, 000. 00
0290 | NTEREST | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0397 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE | 40, 000. 00 40, 000. 00 0. 00 35, 500. 00
0400 TRANSFER | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

COURTHOUSE SEC FUND REVENUES 43, 500. 00 43, 500. 00 10, 246. 95 43, 500. 00



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 54
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget
2024

YEAR - 2024

YEAR -

Act ual

YEAR - 2024

Exper

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0037 COURTHOUSE SEC FUND

0137 COURTHOUSE SEC FUND EXPENDI TURES

0401 Head of Departnment

0410 FI CA

0411 GROUP MEDI CAL

0412 RETI REMENT

0470 REPAIRS & MAI NT/ BLDGS & GROUNDS
0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY

COURTHOUSE SEC FUND EXPENDI TURES

mmmmmm

33, 500. 00

33, 500.

33, 500. 00

33, 500. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0037 COURTHOUSE SEC FUND

0237 COURTHOUSE ANNEX SEC EXPENDI TURES

0401 HEAD OF DEPARTMENT E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0410 FICA E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0650 CAPI TAL E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 0.00 10, 000. 00

COURTHOUSE ANNEX SEC EXPENDI TURES 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 0. 00 10, 000. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 56

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0037 COURTHOUSE SEC FUND

COURTHOUSE SEC FUND
I ncome Total s 43, 500. 00 43, 500. 00 10, 246. 95 43, 500. 00
Expense Total s 43, 500. 00 43, 500. 00 0.00 43, 500. 00



08/ 1

6/ 24

TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 57
PREPARER: 0019

Acco

unt Nunber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0038 ABANDONED VEHI CLE FUND

0100

ABANDONED VEHI CLE FUND REVENUES

0130
0290
0300
0397
0400

SALES

| NTEREST

M SC.

BUDGETED FUND BALANCE
TRANSFERS

ABANDONED VEHI CLE FUND REVENUES

97, 399.

0.
0.
10, 649.
97, 399.

.00

122, 130. 41

122,130. 41



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 58

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0038 ABANDONED VEHI CLE FUND

0138 ABANDONED VEHI CLE FUND EXPENDI TURES

0401 JAIL ADM NI STRATOR E 2, 953. 60 2, 953. 60 2,612.80 2,953. 60
0402 BOOKKEEPER E 4,097. 60 4,097. 60 3, 624. 80 4,097. 60
0403 SALARI ES- DEPUTI ES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0404 ASSI STANT E 3,744.00 3, 744.00 3,312.00 3,744.00
0410 FI CA/ MEDI CARE E 825. 84 825. 84 730. 95 825. 84
0411 HEALTH | NSURANCE E 0.00 0.00 1,681.18

0412 RETI REMENT E 955. 38 955. 38 821.95 955. 38
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES E 2,832.98 1,732.98 1,260.73 4, 300. 18
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 5, 280. 39 5, 280. 39 0. 00 5, 190. 00
0440 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 12,296. 54 12,296. 54 3,373.91 22,983. 35
0450 FUEL E 14, 439. 26 14, 439. 26 0.00 11, 148.00
0451 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES E 0.00 345. 44 177. 44 7,679. 96
0455 UNI FORMS E 1,720.18 1,720.18 712.15

0461 SERVI CE CONTRACTS/ LI CENSE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 0.00 1, 665. 00 1,190. 00

0474 REPAIRS & NMAI NT EQUI PMENT E 9, 170. 00 5, 998. 99 545. 00 8, 975. 00
0477 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEH CLES E 18, 742. 46 28, 916. 46 426. 00 28, 737. 46
0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 12,898.18 12,898.18 0. 00 12,898. 00
0651 FURN EQUI PMENT < $500 E 7,443.18 7,178.75 2,119.82 7,642. 04

ABANDONED VEHI CLE FUND EXPENDI TURES 97, 399. 59 105, 048. 59 22,588. 73 122, 130. 41



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 59
TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0038 ABANDONED VEHI CLE FUND
ABANDONED VEHI CLE FUND
I ncome Total s 97, 399. 59 108, 048. 59 34, 516. 00 122,130. 41
Expense Total s 97, 399. 59 105, 048. 59 22,588.73 122,130. 41
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0040 LAW LI BRARY FUND

0100 LAW LI BRARY FUND REVENUES

0205 FEES | 0.00 0.00 245. 00 245. 00
0230 CO CLERK FEES | 0.00 0.00 35.00
0240 DI ST CLERK FEES | 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 578. 85 1, 000. 00
0300 M SC | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0397 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0398 TRANSFER FROM OTHER FUNDS | 2, 396. 00 2, 396. 00 0.00 2,151.00

LAW LI BRARY FUND REVENUES 3, 396. 00 3, 396. 00 858. 85 3, 396. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0040 LAW LI BRARY FUND

0170 LAW LI BRARY FUND EXPENDI TURES

0425 COFFI CE EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0580 LAW LI BRARY E 3, 396. 00 3, 396. 00 3,277.99 3, 396. 00

LAW LI BRARY FUND EXPENDI TURES 3, 396. 00 3, 396. 00 3,277.99 3, 396. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0040 LAW LI BRARY FUND

LAW LI BRARY FUND
I ncome Total s 3, 396. 00 3, 396. 00 858. 85 3, 396. 00
Expense Total s 3, 396. 00 3, 396. 00 3,277.99 3, 396. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0041 LEOSE FUND

0100 LECSE FUND REVENUES

0170 STATE- COUNTY SHERI FF | 0.00 1,958. 64 4, 340. 66
0171 STATE- CONSTABLE NMARFA | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0172 STATE- CONSTABLE PRESI DI O | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0397 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE | 4, 339. 92 4,339.92 0.00 4,207.73

LEOCSE FUND REVENUES 4, 339. 92 6, 298. 56 4, 340. 66 4,207.73



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 64
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0041 LECSE FUND

0141 LEGCSE FUND EXPENDI TURES

0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL

LECSE FUND EXPENDI TURES

YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024
4,087.92 6, 046. 56
4,087.92 6, 046. 56

1,554.28

1,554.28

4,207.73

4,207.73



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 65
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0041 LECSE FUND

0241 CONSTABLE- PRESI DI O

0434 EDUC & TRAVEL CONSTABLE PRESI DO

CONSTABLE- PRESI DI O

YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024
252.00 252.00
252.00 252.00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024
0.00
0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0041 LEOSE FUND

LECSE FUND

I ncome Total s 4, 339. 92 6, 298. 56 4, 340. 66 4,207.73
Expense Total s 4,339.92 6, 298. 56 1,554.28 4,459.73



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 67

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0050 Al RPORT FUND

0100 Al RPORT FUND REVENUES

0130 AVI ATI ON FUEL SALES- MARFA | 650, 000. 00 650, 000. 00 499, 327. 34 650, 000. 00
0131 AVI ATION FUEL SALES- PRESI DI O | 102, 000. 00 102, 000. 00 53, 294. 90 102, 000. 00
0135 RENTALS | 40, 000. 00 40, 000. 00 52, 399. 58 42, 000. 00
0290 | NTEREST | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0300 M sSC | 0.00 0.00 35, 000. 00 35, 000. 00
0387 TXDOT- 1824VARFA | 0.00 0.00 17,569. 42
0397 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE | 11, 735. 36 56, 735. 36 0.00
0398 TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS | 30, 000. 00 30, 000. 00 0.00 30, 000. 00
0399 FI NANCI NG PRCCEEDS | 0.00 0.00 0.00

Al RPORT FUND REVENUES 833, 735. 36 878, 735. 36 657,591. 24 859, 000. 00



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

Account Nunmber

and Title

REPORTI NG FUND: 0050 Al RPORT FUND

0180

Al RPORT FUND EXPENDI TURES

0401
0402
0405
0406
0407
0410
0411
0412
0430
0434
0440
0450
0451
0453
0454
0461
0462
0470
0474
0477
0478
0479
0480
0495
0496
0540
0598
0599
0650
0651
0652
0655
0700

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT
SALARI ES/ ASSI STANTS

I NCENTI VE PAY/ OVERTI ME
TEMP LABOR

COWP TI ME PAYOUT

FI CA

MEDI CAL | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS
EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL
COVMUNI CATI ONS

FUEL

OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

AV FUEL - MARFA

AV FUEL - PRESID O
SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES
OTHER SERVI CES

REPAI RS & MAINT - BLDGS/ GROUNDS
REPAI RS & NAINT/ EQUI P
REPAI RS & MAI NT VEHI CLES
ROUTI NE MAI NT - MARFA
ROUTI NE MAINT - PRESI DI O
EQUI PMENT LEASE/ RENTAL
UTI LI TIES MARFA
UTI LI TIES PRESI DI O

I NSURANCE

CAP. PRJ. PRSD LELY GRANT NMATCH
M SCELLANEQUS

CAPI TAL

FURNI TURE/ EQUI PMENT<$500
EQUI PMENT LEASE/ PURCHASE
TELEPHONE SYSTEM BUI LDOUT
RECLASSI FED TO BAL SHEET

Al RPORT FUND EXPENDI TURES

mmmmMmMMmmumimmMMmMmMmMMMMIMMMMMMMMMMMIMIMIMMMMMM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

O g Budget Anended Budget
2024

YEAR -

0

61, 384
20, 000
8, 000
0

6, 741.
15, 699.
7,910
500
1,200
9, 000
5, 000
4, 000
440, 000
76, 000
1, 000
37,000
1,500
4, 000
4, 000
20, 000
15, 000
0

8, 600
4, 200
14, 000

764, 735

eeoeoe o

00
00
00
00
00
87
00
49
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

YEAR - 2024

0.00

54, 125. 01
25, 000. 00
8, 000. 00
0.00

6, 741. 87
15, 699. 00
7,910. 49
500. 00

1, 200. 00
9, 000. 00
5, 000. 00
4, 000. 00
440, 000. 00
76, 000. 00
1, 000. 00
37, 000. 00
1, 700. 00
4, 000. 00
3, 800. 00
16, 000. 00
14, 384. 50
0.00

10, 600. 00
4, 200. 00
14, 000. 00
45, 000. 00
0.00
4,615.50
258. 99

809, 735. 36

Act ual
YEAR -

Exper
2024

0.00

36, 513. 40
25, 963. 06
5, 131. 00
0.00
5,172.02
7,519. 60
5, 384. 63
0. 00

0.00

5, 595. 98
2,955. 33
1,043. 29
275,925. 63
36, 809. 57
347.00
33, 150. 00
1,564.00
257.35
794. 00

8, 021. 37
4,127.35
0. 00

11, 330.98
609. 80
12,823.00
45, 000. 00
0. 00
4,615.50
258. 99

530, 912. 85

PAGE 68
PREPARER: 0019

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

73, 369. 40
24, 000. 00
8, 000. 00

8, 060. 00
18, 200. 00
8, 956. 40
500. 00

1, 200. 00
9, 000. 00
5, 000. 00
4, 000. 00
440, 000. 00
76, 000. 00
1, 000. 00
37, 000. 00
2,000. 00
4, 000. 00
4, 000. 00
14, 000. 00
14, 000. 00

9, 000. 00

4, 200. 00
15, 000. 00

5, 000. 00

785, 485. 80



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 69
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber

and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0050 Al RPORT FUND

0280

Al RPORT DEVELOPMENT

0425
0462
0478
0479
0598
0642
0653
0654
0656
0658
0700

OFFI CE EXPENSE

OTHER SERVI CES

RAVMP MATCH - MARFA

RAMP MATCH - PRESI DI O
GRANT NMATCH

LOAN PAYMENT

Al RPORT CI P - NMARFA
AIRPORT CIP - PRESIDI O
TXDOT- 1824 VARFA

NPE RESERVE- MARFA Al RPORT
RECLASSI FED TO BAL SHEET

Al RPORT DEVELOPMENT

mmmmmimimiumimimm

.00

.00

67, 841.

© oo oo

69, 000. 00

69, 000. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0050 Al RPORT FUND

Al RPORT FUND
I ncome Total s 833, 735. 36 878, 735. 36 657,591. 24 859, 000. 00
Expense Total s 833, 735. 36 878, 735. 36 598, 754. 21 854, 485. 80
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0060 HOT CHECK FUND

0100 HOT CHECK FUND REVENUES

0170 TCLECSE | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0255 HOT CHECK FEES | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0290 | NTEREST | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0300 M SC | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

HOT CHECK FUND REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 72
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

Or g Budget

YEAR -

2024

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2024

Act ual
YEAR -

Exper
2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0060 HOT CHECK FUND

HOT CHECK FUND
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0. 00
0.00

0.00
0.00



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 73
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0062 ESTRAY FUND

0100 ESTRAY FUND REVENUES

0130 ESTRAY FUND SALES
0300 M SC.

0397 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE
0400 TRANSFERS

ESTRAY FUND REVENUES

0.00
0.00
5,217.15
0.00

5,217.15

0.00
0.00
5,217.15
0.00

5,217.15

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024
19, 800. 00
0.00

0.00

0.00

19, 800. 00

23,228.15

23,228. 15
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0062 ESTRAY FUND

0162 ESTRAY FUND EXPENDI TURES

0599 M SCELLANEQUS E 5,217.15 5,217.15 1,573.37 23,228.15

ESTRAY FUND EXPENDI TURES 5,217.15 5,217.15 1,573.37 23,228. 15
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0062 ESTRAY FUND

ESTRAY FUND

I ncome Total s 5,217.15 5,217.15 19, 800. 00 23,228. 15
Expense Total s 5,217.15 5,217.15 1,573.37 23,228.15
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0070 | NTEREST & SI NKI NG FUND

0100 I NTEREST & SI NKI NG FUND REVENUES

0100 AD VALOREM TAXES | 0.00 0.00 0. 00 40, 000. 00
0290 | NTEREST | 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,419.00

I NTEREST & SI NKI NG FUND REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 41, 419. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0070 | NTEREST & SI NKI NG FUND

0190 I NTERST & SI NKI NG FUND EXPENDI TURES

0640 PRI NCI PAL E 0.00 0.00 0. 00 40, 000. 00
0641 | NTEREST E 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,419.00

I NTERST & SI NKI NG FUND EXPENDI TURES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 41, 419. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0070 | NTEREST & SI NKI NG FUND

I NTEREST & SI NKI NG FUND
I ncone Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 41, 419. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 41, 419. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0086 VENDI NG MACHI NE FUND

0100 VENDI NG MACHI NE FUND REVENUES

0299 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUES | 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 268. 75 500. 00

VENDI NG MACHI NE FUND REVENUES 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 268. 75 500. 00



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 80
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

T O g Budget Anended Budget
Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0086

VENDI NG MACHI NE FUND

0186 VENDI NG MACHI NE FUND EXPENDI TURES

0599 M SC.

E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00

VENDI NG MACHI NE FUND EXPENDI TURES 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024
0.00
0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 81
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

T O g Budget Anended Budget
Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0086

VENDI NG MACHI NE FUND

VENDI NG MACHI NE FUND

I ncone Totals

Expense Total s

1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00
1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00

268. 75
0.00

500. 00
500. 00



08/ 1
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 82
PREPARER: 0019

Acco

unt Nunber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0093 TECHNOLOGYJP 2 FUND

0100

TECHNOLOGYJP 2 FUND REVENUES

0205
0290
0300
0397
0398

FEES

| NTEREST

M SC

BUDGETED FUND BALANCE
TRANSFERS

TECHNOLOGYJP 2 FUND REVENUES

.00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024
3,501. 27
0.00

0. 00

0.00

0. 00

3,501. 27

2,810. 00

2,810. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 83
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0093 TECHNOLOGYJP 2 FUND

0193 TECHNOLOGY JP 2 FUND EXPENDI TURE

0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL

0461 SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES
0462 OTHER SEVI CES

0650 CAPI TAL

0651 FURN EQUI PMENT < $500

TECHNOLOGY JP 2 FUND EXPENDI TURE

00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024
0. 00
2,710.00

0. 00

0.00

0. 00

2,710. 00

2,810. 00

2,810. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0093 TECHNOLOGYJP 2 FUND

TECHNOLOGYJP 2 FUND
I ncome Total s 2,810. 00 2,810. 00 3, 501. 27 2,810. 00
Expense Total s 2,810. 00 2,810. 00 2,710.00 2,810. 00
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PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 85
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0095 JAIL FUND

0100 JAIL FUND REVENUES

0127 FEDERAL PER DI EM

0128 FED OTHER REI MBURSEMENTS
0133 JDSO & OTHER

0300 M SC

0397 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE
0399 LOAN PROCEEDS

0400 TRANSFERS

0702 OTHER RECLASSI FI CATI ONS

JAI L FUND REVENUES

YEAR - 2024
1, 300, 000. 00
30, 000. 00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

319, 730. 32
0.00

1, 649, 730. 32

YEAR - 2024
1, 300, 000. 00
30, 000. 00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

319, 730. 32
0.00

1, 649, 730. 32

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024
1, 090, 760. 00
37, 340. 27

0. 00

0.00

0. 00

0.00

0. 00

0.00

1,128, 100. 27

1, 300, 000. 00
35, 000. 00

1, 335, 000. 00
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FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET
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PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0095 JAI L FUND
0195 JAIL FUND EXPENDI TURES
0401 JAI L ADM NI STRATOR E 51, 064. 00 51, 064. 00 45,147. 45 54, 080. 00
0402 JAI L MAI NTENANCE E 37,939. 20 37,939. 20 20, 880. 00 36, 150. 40
0403 BOOKKEEPER E 42,910. 40 42,910. 40 37, 866. 37 49, 483. 20
0404 SALARY - JAILERS E 297, 860. 55 297, 860. 55 195,572. 76 291, 695. 04
0405 OVERTI ME E 60, 000. 00 60, 000. 00 43, 320. 29 60, 000. 00
0406 SR CORRECTI ONAL OFFI CERS E 203, 160. 19 203, 160. 19 108, 962. 75 202, 668. 40
0407 COWP TI ME E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0408 SALARY COCKS E 94, 241. 05 94, 241. 05 85,917. 16 96, 241. 60
0409 USM TRANSPORT E 29, 500. 00 29, 500. 00 23, 040. 00 29, 500. 00
0410 FICA E 62, 475. 67 62, 475. 67 42,870. 29 62, 716. 13
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 150, 250. 00 150, 250. 00 92, 498. 08 163, 800. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 72,275.78 72,275.78 48, 245. 08 69, 684. 59
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSES E 4, 500. 00 4, 500. 00 2,366.13 4, 500. 00
0430 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS E 150. 00 150. 00 0.00 150. 00
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 1, 752. 00 10, 000. 00
0440 COVMUNI CATI ON E 2,200. 00 2,200. 00 1,674.61 2,200. 00
0450 FUEL E 7, 000. 00 7, 000. 00 4,197.21 7, 000. 00
0451 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES E 75, 000. 00 75, 000. 00 35, 753. 04 75, 000. 00
0455 UNI FORMS E 3,500. 00 3,500. 00 128.59 3, 500. 00
0456 PRI SONER BOARD E 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00 104, 928. 35 150, 000. 00
0457 PRI SONER MEDI CAL E 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 31, 838. 84 50, 000. 00
0458 SAFETY & SANI TATI ON E 7, 000. 00 7, 000. 00 3,175. 00 7, 000. 00
0461 SERVI CE CONTRACT/ LI CENSES E 25, 703. 60 25, 703. 60 18, 958. 86 25, 703. 60
0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 5, 000. 00 5,157. 50 3,670. 00 5, 000. 00
0470 REPAIRS & MAINT BUI LDI NGS/ GROUNDS E 24, 000. 00 24, 000. 00 3,225.12 24, 000. 00
0474 REPAIRS & MAI NT EQUI PMENT E 12, 500. 00 12, 500. 00 7,211. 67 12, 500. 00
0477 REPAIRS & MAI NT VEHI CLES E 5, 000. 00 4,842.50 186. 39 5, 000. 00
0480 RENTALS/ LEASE E 14, 016. 88 14, 016. 88 10, 041. 88 14, 016. 88
0495 UTILITIES E 80, 000. 00 80, 500. 00 71,147.98 80, 000. 00
0641 LOAN | NTEREST PAYNMENT E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0642 LOAN PRI NCI PAL PAYMENT E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0650 CAPI TAL E 68, 483. 00 68, 483. 00 9,075.76 10, 000. 00
0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500 E 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 1, 480. 00 4, 000. 00
0652 TELEPHONE SYSTEM BUI LDOUT E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0655 TELEPHONE SYSTEM BUI LDOUT E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0659 DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0700 RECLASSI FED TO BAL SHEET E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0702 OTHER RECLASSI FI CATI ONS E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

JAI L FUND EXPENDI TURES 1,649,730.32 1,650,230.32 1,055,131.66 1,605, 589.84
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0095 JAIL FUND

JAI L FUND

I ncome Total s 1, 649, 730. 32 1, 649, 730. 32 1,128, 100. 27 1, 335, 000. 00
Expense Total s 1, 649, 730. 32 1, 650, 230. 32 1, 055, 131. 66 1, 605, 589. 84
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FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 88
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber T
and Title C

O g Budget Anended Budget

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0401 CAP PRQJ TXDOT 1824/ Al RPORT

0100 TXDOT/ Al RPORT REVENUES

0301 TXDOT- 1824 VARFA |
0399 LOAN PROCEEDS |

TXDOT/ Al RPORT REVENUES

YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024
0. 00
0.00
0.00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0401 CAP PRQJ TXDOT 1824/ Al RPORT
0280 TXDOT/ Al RPORT EXPENSES
0400 TRANSFERS OUT E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0599 M SCELLANEQUS E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

TXDOT/ Al RPORT EXPENSES 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 0.00
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PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2024

Act ual
YEAR -

Exper
2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0401 CAP PRQJ TXDOT

CAP PRQJ TXDOT 1824/ Al RPORT
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

T Or g Budget

Cc YEAR - 2024
1824/ Al RPORT

0. 00

0. 00

0.00
0.00

0. 00
0.00

0.00
0.00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0402 CAP PRQJ- TXDOT 2024/ Al RPORT

0100 CAP PRQJ- TXDOT REVENUE

CAP PRQJ- TXDOT REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0402 CAP PRQJ- TXDOT 2024/ Al RPORT

0102 CAP PRQJ- TXDOT EXPENSES

CAP PRQJ- TXDOT EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0402 CAP PRQJ- TXDOT 2024/ Al RPORT

0100 TAC- AD VALOREM REVENUE

TAC- AD VALOREM REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0402 CAP PRQJ- TXDOT 2024/ Al RPORT

0100 TAC- VEHI CLE REG REVENUE

TAC- VEHI CLE REG REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0402 CAP PRQJ- TXDOT 2024/ Al RPORT

0100 COUNTY CLERK REVENUE

COUNTY CLERK REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0402 CAP PRQJ- TXDOT 2024/ Al RPORT

0100 COUNTY CLERK- CASH BOND REVENUE

COUNTY CLERK- CASH BOND REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0402 CAP PRQJ- TXDOT 2024/ Al RPORT

0100 DI STRI CT CLERK REVENUE

DI STRI CT CLERK REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
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FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 98
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2024

Act ual
YEAR -

Exper
2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0402 CAP PRQJ- TXDOT

CAP PRQJ- TXDOT 2024/ Al RPORT
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

T Or g Budget

Cc YEAR - 2024
2024/ Al RPORT

0. 00

0. 00

0.00
0.00

0. 00
0.00

0.00
0.00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0653 DI ST CLERK- CAUSE 5262- A

0100 DI ST CLERK- CAUSE 5262- A REVENUE

DI ST CLERK- CAUSE 5262- A REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
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PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2024

Act ual
YEAR -

Exper
2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0653 DI ST CLERK- CAUSE

DI ST CLERK- CAUSE 5262- A
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

T Or g Budget

Cc YEAR - 2024
5262- A

0. 00

0. 00

0.00
0.00

0. 00
0.00

0.00
0.00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0654 DI ST CLERK- CAUSE 5271-A

0100 REVENUE
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0654 DI ST CLERK- CAUSE 5271-A

0100 LIABILITIES

LI ABI LI TI ES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0654 DI ST CLERK- CAUSE 5271-A

0100 I NMATE TRUST FUND REVENUE

I NVATE TRUST FUND REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
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FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 104
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2024

Act ual
YEAR -

Exper
2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0654 DI ST CLERK- CAUSE

DI ST CLERK- CAUSE 5271- A
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

T Or g Budget

Cc YEAR - 2024
5271-A

0. 00

0. 00

0.00
0.00

0. 00
0.00

0.00
0.00



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 105
PREPARER: 0019

O g Budget Anended Budget

Account Nunmber T
and Title C

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0701 PRE-TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND

0100 PRE-TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND REVENUES

0255 CO ATTY PTD FEES |
0397 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE |

PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND REVENUES

10, 000. 00
0.00

10, 000. 00

10, 000. 00
0.00

10, 000. 00

13,212.00
0. 00

13,212.00

12, 000. 00

12, 000. 00
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FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 106
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0701 PRE-TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND

0110 PRE-TRI AL DI VERSI ON EXPENDI TURES

0402 SALARY SECRETARY
0410 FICA

0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE
0412 RETI REMENT

0425 COFFI CE EXPENSE
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL
0462 OTHER SERVI CES
0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY
0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500

PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON EXPENDI TURES

mmmmTmimimimm
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PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 107
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

T O g Budget Anended Budget
Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0701 PRE-TRI AL

PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

DI VERSI ON FUND

10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00
0.00 0.00

13,212.00
0.00

12, 000. 00
0.00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 108
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber T
and Title C

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0702 UNCLAI MED CAPI TAL CREDI TS

0100 UNCLAI MED CAP CR REVENUE

0170 REVENUE FROM STATE |

UNCLAI MED CAP CR REVENUE

Or g Budget
YEAR - 2024
0. 00

0. 00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024
0. 00
0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0702 UNCLAI MED CAPI TAL CREDI TS

UNCLAI MED CAPI TAL CREDI TS
I ncome Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0801 PCUCD

0100 PCUWCD REVENUES
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0801 PCUCD

0181 PCUWCD EXPENSES

PCUWCD EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
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FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 112
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2024

Act ual
YEAR -

Exper
2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0801 PCUCD

PCUWCD
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

Or g Budget
YEAR - 2024
0. 00

0. 00

0.00
0.00

0. 00
0.00

0.00
0.00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0900 OPSG #3823103

0100 REVENUES

0170 REVENUE FROM STATE | 0.00 0.00 0.00
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TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 114
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber

and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0900 OPSG #3823103

0190

EXPENDI TURES

0405
0409
0410
0411
0412
0450
0477
0650

OVERTI ME

TEMPORARY DEPUTI ES

FI CA/ MEDI CARE

HEALTH | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT

FUEL

REPAIRS & MAINT - VEH CLES
CAPI TAL QUTLAY

EXPENDI TURES

mmmmimmmm
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FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 115
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2024

Act ual
YEAR -

Exper
2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0900 OPSG #3823103

OPSG #3823103
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

Or g Budget
YEAR - 2024
0. 00

0. 00

0.00
0.00

0. 00
0.00

0.00
0.00
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FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 116
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0901 OPSG #3823104

0100 REVENUES

0170 REVENUES FROM STATE
0300 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUES

Or g Budget
YEAR - 2024
0. 00

0. 00

0. 00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024
0. 00
0.00
0.00
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FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 117
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber

and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0901 OPSG #3823104

0190

EXPENDI TURES

0405
0409
0410
0411
0412
0450
0477
0650
0651

OVERTI ME

TEMPORARY DEPUTI ES

FI CA/ MEDI CARE

HEALTH | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT

FUEL

REPAI RS & MAI NT- VEHI CLES
CAPI TAL QUTLAY

FURN & EQUI P < $500

EXPENDI TURES
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FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 118
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2024

Act ual
YEAR -

Exper
2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0901 OPSG #3823104

OPSG #3823104
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

Or g Budget
YEAR - 2024
0. 00

0. 00

0.00
0.00

0. 00
0.00

0.00
0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 119
TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0903 OPSG FY23 #3823105
0100 REVENUES
0170 REVENUE FROM STATE | 0. 00 221, 866. 00 62, 463. 41

REVENUES 0. 00 221, 866. 00 62, 463. 41 0.00
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FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 120
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber

and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0903 OPSG FY23 #3823105

0190

EXPENDI TURES

0404
0405
0409
0410
0411
0412
0434
0450
0477
0650

ASSI| STANT

OVERTI ME

TEMPORARY DEPUTI ES

FI CA/ MEDI CARE

HEALTH I NS TO RECLASSI FY
RETI REMENT

EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL

FUEL

REPAI RS & MAI NT VEHI CLES
CAPI TAL QUTLAY

EXPENDI TURES

mmmmTmimiumimimm

0.00 8, 350. 00
0.00 25, 925. 00
0.00 125, 091. 00
0.00 3, 165. 00
0.00 0.00
0.00 3, 635. 00
0.00 1, 500. 00
0.00 31, 500. 00
0.00 12, 500. 00
0.00 10, 200. 00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024
0. 00

0.00
33,862. 12
1,532. 77
3,201. 36
1,739.70

0. 00

0.00

0. 00

0.00

40, 335. 95



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 121

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0903 OPSG FY23 #3823105

OPSG FY23 #3823105
I ncome Total s 0.00 221, 866. 00 62, 463. 41 0.00
Expense Total s 0.00 221, 866. 00 40, 335. 95 0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 122
TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0906 OPSG FY24 #3823106
0100 OPSG REVENUES
0170 REVENUES FROM STATE | 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

OPSG REVENUES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 123

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0906 OPSG FY24 #3823106

0190 OPSG EXPENDI TURES

0404 ASSI STANT E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0405 OVERTI ME E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0409 TEMPORARY DEPUTI ES E 0.00 0.00 24,679. 58
0410 FI CA/ MEDI CARE E 0.00 0.00 1,887.98
0411 HEALTH | NSURANCE TO RECLASSI FY E 0.00 0.00 1,817. 44
0412 RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 2,097.74
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0450 FUEL E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0477 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHI CLES E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0599 M SCELLANEQUS E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

OPSG EXPENDI TURES 0. 00 0.00 30, 482. 74 0. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 124
TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0906 OPSG FY24 #3823106
OPSG FY24 #3823106
I ncome Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 30, 482. 74 0. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 125

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0909 OPSG #3823102

0100 OPSG REVENUE

0170 REVENUE FROM STATE | 0.00 0.00 0.00

OPSG REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 126

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0909 OPSG #3823102

0190 OPSG EXPENDI TURES

0405 OVERTI ME E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0410 FI CA/ MEDI CARE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0411 HEALTH | NSURANCE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0450 FUEL E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0477 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEH CLES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

OPSG EXPENDI TURES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 127
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2024

Act ual
YEAR -

Exper
2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0909 OPSG #3823102

OPSG #3823102
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

Or g Budget
YEAR - 2024
0. 00

0. 00

0.00
0.00

0. 00
0.00

0.00
0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 128

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0944 CTI F GRANT

0100 CTIF GRANT REVENUES

0170 REVENUES FROM STATE | 0.00 0.00 0.00

CTI F GRANT REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 129

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0944 CTI F GRANT

0190 CTIF GRANT EXPENDI TURES

0406 LABOR EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0435 OPERATI NG SUPLLI ES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0451 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

CTI F GRANT EXPENDI TURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY

PAGE 130

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0944 CTIF GRANT
CTI F GRANT
I ncome Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 131

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0956 RAMP GRANT 2016

0100 RAMP GRANT REVENUES

0170 REVENUE FROM STATE | 25, 000. 00 200, 000. 00 0. 00 200, 000. 00

RAMP GRANT REVENUES 25, 000. 00 200, 000. 00 0. 00 200, 000. 00



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 132
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0956 RAMP GRANT 2016

0190 RAMP GRANT EXPENDI TURES

0478 ROUTINE MAINT - MARFA
0479 ROUTINE MAINT - PRESIDI O

RAMP GRANT EXPENDI TURES

YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024
15, 000. 00 100, 000. 00
10, 000. 00 100, 000. 00
25, 000. 00 200, 000. 00

72,192. 43
37, 146. 39

109, 338. 82

100, 000. 00
100, 000. 00

200, 000. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 133

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0956 RAMP GRANT 2016

RAMP GRANT 2016
I ncome Total s 25, 000. 00 200, 000. 00 0. 00 200, 000. 00
Expense Total s 25, 000. 00 200, 000. 00 109, 338. 82 200, 000. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 134

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0957 SB/22 PROSECUTOR S OFFI CE

0100 REVENUES

0170 GRANT REVENUE | 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00

REVENUES 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 135

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0957 SB/ 22 PROSECUTOR S OFFI CE

0190 EXPENDI TURES

0402 SALARY SECRETARY E 31, 200. 00 31, 200. 00 7,987.50 31, 200. 00
0410 FICA E 2, 386. 80 2, 386. 80 611. 07 2, 386. 80
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 8, 650. 00 8, 650. 00 0. 00 9, 100. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 2,761. 20 2,761. 20 689. 62 2,652. 00
0413 OTHER, SALARI ES, BENEFITS E 55, 002. 00 54, 502. 00 0.00 54, 161. 20
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 0.00 500. 00 321.60 500. 00

EXPENDI TURES 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00 9, 609. 79 100, 000. 00



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 136
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber T
and Title C

O g Budget Anended Budget
YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0957 SB/ 22 PROSECUTOR S OFFI CE

SB/ 22 PROSECUTOR S OFFI CE
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00
100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00

100, 000. 00
9, 609. 79

100, 000. 00
100, 000. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 137

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0958 SB/22 SHERI FF' S OFFI CE

0100 REVENUES

0170 GRANT REVENUE | 250, 000. 00 250, 000. 00 250, 000. 00 250, 000. 00

REVENUES 250, 000. 00 250, 000. 00 250, 000. 00 250, 000. 00



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 138
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber

and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0958 SB/22 SHERI FF' S OFFI CE

0190

EXPENDI TURES

0401
0404
0410
0411
0412
0413
0425
0461
0462
0650
0651

SALARY SHERI FF

SALARY- JAI LERS

FI CA

MEDI CAL | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT

OTHER, SALARI ES, BENEFITS
OFFI CE EXPENSE

SERVI CE CONTRACS/ LI CENSES
OTHER SERVI CES

CAPI TAL QUTLAY

FURN & EQUI P < $500

EXPENDI TURES

mmmmimimimiummimm

YEAR - 2024
20, 253. 36
0.00
1,549.38
0.00
1,792.42
226, 404. 84
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

250, 000. 00

20, 253.
23, 947.
3, 381.
0.

3, 911.
0.

112.

4, 095.
650.
192, 706.
939.

17, 916.
15, 458.
2, 535.
3, 058.
2, 858.
0.

112.

4, 095.
650.
125, 361.
939.

250, 000. 00

250, 000. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 139
TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0958 SB/22 SHERI FF' S OFFI CE
SB/ 22 SHERI FF' S OFFI CE
I ncome Total s 250, 000. 00 250, 000. 00 250, 000. 00 250, 000. 00
Expense Total s 250, 000. 00 250, 000. 00 172,987. 88 250, 000. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 140

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0959 SB/22 CONSTABLES OFFI CE

0100 GRANT REVENUES

0170 GRANT REVENUE | 17, 236. 38 17, 236. 38 17, 184.58 17, 184.58

GRANT REVENUES 17, 236. 38 17, 236. 38 17, 184.58 17, 184.58



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 141

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0959 SB/22 CONSTABLES OFFI CE

0190 EXPENDI TURES

0401 CONSTABLES SALARY E 14,795.16 14,795.16 13, 087. 92 14, 409. 29
0410 FICA E 1,131. 84 1,131. 84 1,001. 42 1,314.61
0411 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 0.00 0.00 2,271.88

0412 RETI REMENT E 1,309. 38 1,309. 38 1,126.60 1, 460. 68

EXPENDI TURES 17, 236. 38 17, 236. 38 17, 487. 82 17,184.58



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 142

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0959 SB/22 CONSTABLES OFFI CE

SB/ 22 CONSTABLES OFFI CE
I ncome Total s 17, 236. 38 17, 236. 38 17,184.58 17,184.58
Expense Total s 17, 236. 38 17, 236. 38 17, 487. 82 17,184.58



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 143

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0960 TWDB #62838

0100 REVENUES

0397 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE | 300, 000. 00 300, 000. 00 0. 00 300, 000. 00

REVENUES 300, 000. 00 300, 000. 00 0. 00 300, 000. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 144

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0960 TWDB #62838

0190 EXPENDI TURES

0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 300, 000. 00 300, 000. 00 0. 00 300, 000. 00

EXPENDI TURES 300, 000. 00 300, 000. 00 0. 00 300, 000. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 145

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0960 TWDB #62838

TWDB #62838
I ncome Total s 300, 000. 00 300, 000. 00 0. 00 300, 000. 00
Expense Total s 300, 000. 00 300, 000. 00 0.00 300, 000. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 146

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0976 TDA- TXCDBG CFP GRANT

0100 TDA- TxCDBG CFP REVENUES

0170 REVENUES FROM STATE | 0. 00 620, 000. 00 148, 749. 66 409, 271. 19

TDA- TXCDBG- CFP REVENUES 0. 00 620, 000. 00 148, 749. 66 409, 271. 19



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY

PAGE 147

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0976 TDA- TXCDBG CFP GRANT

0190 TDA- TxCDBG CFP EXPENDI TURES

0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 0. 00 595, 000. 00 148, 749. 96 384, 271.19

0463 ENG NEERI NG ARCHI TECTURE E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

0483 ADM NI STRATI ON E 0. 00 25, 000. 00 0.00 25, 000. 00

TDA- TXCDBG- CFP EXPENDI TURES 0. 00 620, 000. 00 148, 749. 96 409, 271. 19



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 148

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0976 TDA- TxCDBG CFP GRANT

TDA- TxCDBG- CFP  GRANT

I ncome Total s 0.00 620, 000. 00 148, 749. 66 409, 271. 19
Expense Total s 0.00 620, 000. 00 148, 749. 96 409, 271. 19



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 149
TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0991 OP LONE STAR FY24 #4376402
0100 REVENUES
0170 REVENUE FROM STATE | 0. 00 103, 444. 88 92, 300. 37

REVENUES 0. 00 103, 444. 88 92, 300. 37 0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 150

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0991 OP LONE STAR FY24 #4376402

0190 EXPENDI TURES

0403 SALARY DEPUTI ES E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0405 OVERTI ME E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0410 FICA E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0411 HEALTH | NSURANCE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0425 OFFI CE EXPENSE E 0.00 678.72 678.72
0451 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES E 0.00 113. 98 113.98
0461 SERVI CE CONTRACTS/ LI CENSES E 0.00 27,504. 66 27, 504. 66
0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 0.00 7, 380. 00 7, 380. 00
0474 REPAIRS & NAI NT EQUI PMENT E 0.00 4,675. 00 4,675.00
0599 CONTI NGENCY E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 53, 586. 98 53, 586. 98
0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500 E 0.00 9, 505. 54 9, 505. 53

EXPENDI TURES 0.00 103, 444. 88 103, 444. 87 0. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 151
TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0991 OP LONE STAR FY24 #4376402
OP LONE STAR FY24 #4376402
I ncome Total s 0. 00 103, 444. 88 92, 300. 37 0.00
Expense Total s 0. 00 103, 444. 88 103, 444. 87 0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 152

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0992 US TREAS - SLFRP

0100 REVENUES

0170 GRANT REVENUE | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0397 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE | 1, 015, 018. 00 1, 015, 018. 00 0.00 945, 048. 00

REVENUES 1,015, 018. 00 1, 015, 018. 00 0. 00 945, 048. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 153

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0992 US TREAS - SLFRP

0190 EXPENDI TURES

0599 M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE E 1, 015, 018. 00 995, 018. 00 42,996. 00 945, 048. 00

EXPENDI TURES 1, 015, 018. 00 995, 018. 00 42,996. 00 945, 048. 00



08/ 16/ 24

PRESI DI O COUNTY
YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 154
PREPARER: 0019

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL
Account Nunmber T
and Title C

O g Budget Anended Budget
YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0992 US TREAS - SLFRP

US TREAS - SLFRP
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

1,015, 018. 00 1,015, 018. 00
1, 015, 018. 00 995, 018. 00

0. 00
42,996. 00

945, 048. 00
945, 048. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 155

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0993 TXDOT 21CRVARFA

0100 REVENUES

0170 REVENUE FROM STATE | 0.00 0.00 0.00



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 156
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber T
and Title C

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0993 TXDOT 21CRVARFA

0190 EXPENDI TURES

0453 AV FUEL - MARFA E

EXPENDI TURES

Or g Budget
YEAR - 2024
0. 00

0. 00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024
0. 00
0. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY

PAGE 157

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0993 TXDOT 21CRVARFA
TXDOT 21CRVMARFA
I ncome Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 158

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0994 OP LONE STAR #4376401

0100 REVENUES

0170 REVENUE FROM STATE | 0.00 0.00 689, 190. 68

REVENUES 0.00 0.00 689, 190. 68 0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 159

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0994 OP LONE STAR #4376401

0190 EXPENDI TURES

0405 OVERTI ME E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0410 FICA E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0411 HEALTH | NSURANCE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0599 CONTI NGENCY E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 633, 000. 00

EXPENDI TURES 0. 00 0.00 633, 000. 00 0. 00



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

Account Nunmber T
and Title C

PRESI DI O COUNTY

FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2024

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024

PAGE 160
PREPARER: 0019

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0994 OP LONE STAR #4376401

OP LONE STAR #4376401
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

Or g Budget
YEAR - 2024
0. 00

0. 00

0.00
0.00

689, 190. 68
633, 000. 00

0.00
0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 161

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0995 TXDOT 22CVNARFA

0100 REVENUES

0170 REVENUES FROM STATE | 0.00 0.00 0.00



08/ 16/ 24
TI ME: 09: 30 AM

PRESI DI O COUNTY
FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET

PAGE 162
PREPARER: 0019

Account Nunmber T
and Title C

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2024

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0995 TXDOT 22CVNARFA

0190 EXPENDI TURES

0453 AV FUEL - MARFA E

EXPENDI TURES

Or g Budget
YEAR - 2024
0. 00

0. 00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2024
0. 00
0. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY

PAGE 163

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0995 TXDOT 22CVNVARFA
TXDOT 22CVNMARFA
I ncome Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 164
TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0996 VOCA GRANT FY24 #4837801
0100 VOCA GRANT REVENUE
0170 REVENUE FROM STATE | 0. 00 53, 500. 00 0. 00

VOCA GRANT REVENUE 0. 00 53, 500. 00 0. 00 0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 165

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0996 VOCA GRANT FY24 #4837801

0190 VOCA GRANT FY24 EXPENDI TURES

0402 SALARI ES/ ASSI STANTS E 0.00 35, 543. 64 12, 414. 60
0410 FI CA/ MEDI CARE E 0.00 2,715. 22 949. 74
0411 HEALTH | NSURANCE E 0.00 8, 600. 00 1,436.42
0412 RETI REMENT E 0.00 3,141. 14 1,075. 34
0425 COFFI CE EXPENSE E 0.00 700. 00 0.00
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 0.00 2, 800. 00 2,432. 04
0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500 E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0705 ACCRUED WAGES/ BENEFI TS E 0.00 0.00 0.00

VOCA GRANT FY24 EXPENDI TURES 0.00 53, 500. 00 18, 308. 14 0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 166
TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0996 VOCA GRANT FY24 #4837801
VOCA GRANT FY24 #4837801
I ncome Total s 0. 00 53, 500. 00 0.00 0.00
Expense Total s 0. 00 53, 500. 00 18, 308. 14 0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 167

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0997 2020 HAVA GRANT

0100 REVENUES

0170 GRANT REVENUE | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0171 REFUND TO STATE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0397 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 168

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0997 2020 HAVA GRANT

0190 EXPENDI TURES

0462 OTHER SERVI CES E 0.00 0.00 6, 139. 74
0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0651 EQUI PMENT < $500 E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

EXPENDI TURES 0.00 0.00 6, 139. 74 0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 169
TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0997 2020 HAVA GRANT
2020 HAVA GRANT
I ncome Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 6, 139. 74 0. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 170
TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0999 VOCA GRANT #3553401
0100 VOCA GRANT REVENUE
0170 REVENUE FROM STATE | 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

VOCA GRANT REVENUE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 171

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 0999 VOCA GRANT #3553401

0190 VOCA GRANT EXPENDI TURES

0402 SALARI ES/ ASSI STANTS E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0410 FI CA/ MEDI CARE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0411 HEALTH | NSURANCE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0412 RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0425 COFFI CE EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0434 EDUCATI ON & TRAVEL E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0650 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0651 FURN & EQUI P < $500 E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

VOCA GRANT EXPENDI TURES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY

PAGE 172

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025
REPORTI NG FUND: 0999 VOCA GRANT #3553401
VOCA GRANT #3553401
I ncome Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



08/ 16/ 24 PRESI DI O COUNTY PAGE 173

TI ME: 09: 30 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREPARER: 0019
Account Nunmber T O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title Cc YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2024 YEAR - 2025

REPORTI NG FUND: 9999 REPORT TOTALS

REPORT TOTALS

I ncome Total s 10, 625, 539. 83 11, 903, 150. 35 9, 093, 969.40 10, 872, 384.10
Expense Total s 10, 625, 539. 83 11, 954, 356. 05 7,616, 880.97 11, 266, 322.71
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